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C7.1

SITE WORK
DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES:

Use Marathon Materials, Inc., "Catch-All" Type 1 Inlet Protectors or Approved Equal.
www.marathonmaterials.com

FRAME: Top flange fabricated from 11
4"x11

4"x1
8" angle. Base rim fabricated from 11

2"x1
2"x1

8"
channel. Handles and suspension brackets fabricated from 11

4"x1
4" flat stock. All domestic steel

conforming to ASTM-A36.

SEDIMENT BAG: Bag fabricated from 4 oz./sq.yd. non-woven polypropylene geotextile reinforced
with polyester mesh. Bag secured to base rim with a stainless steel strap and lock.

Install baskets in all existing storm inlets prior to construction and all new storm inlets immediately
after installation.  Contractor shall maintain throughout construction activities.

REFERENCE STANDARD DWG. NO.

SHEET  1  OF  2

DATE   11-20-01

Project  
Designed
Checked
Approved

Date
Date
Date

IL-620

SILT FENCE PLAN

NOTES:
1. Temporary sediment fence shall be installed prior to any grading work

in the area to be protected. They shall be maintained throughout the
construction period and removed in conjunction with the final grading 

2. Filter fabric shall meet the requirements of material specification
592 Geotextile Table 1 or 2, Class   with equivalent opening size of 
at least 30 for nonwoven and 50 for woven.

3. Fence posts shall be either standard steel post or wood post with a
minimum cross-sectional area of 3.0 sq. in. 

5' Max

2
' M

in

(Typ)

1
8

"M
in

(T
yp

)

Fastener - Min. No. 10 Gage Wire 
4 Per Post Required. (Typ.)

Filter Fabric

Filter Fabric 

6
"

M
in

Direction Of Flow 

Undisturbed Ground Line

Compacted Backfill

6"

Min

FABRIC ANCHOR DETAIL

ELEVATION

I

and site stabilization.
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SITE WORK
DETAILS

3'
-6

"

4'-0" DIA.

Maximum
trench
width at pipe
crown

Nominal
pipe dia
(D)

8"     3'-2"
10"   3'-2"
12"   3'-2"
15"   3'-6"
18"   3'-10"
21"   4'-4"
24"   4'-8"
27"   4'-11"
30"   5'-3"
33"   6'-0"
36"   6'-4"

Maximum trench width
(sheeting or trench box used)

A:  Minimum distance of
     pipe to trench wall
     6" min.

A A

4" (MIN) CA-11

Pipe size
varies

Pipe depth
varies

COMPACTED CA-6

Notes:
When preparing for street subgrade
removal of compacted stone subgrade
shall be included with earth ex. removal

No separate payment will be made for
fittings required for diverting sanitary
sewer lines around proposed sewers.
this cost of fittings will be incidental
to the cost of the storm sewer pipe.

Cost of stone bedding material as
shown shall be incidential to sewer pay
items

Trench width varies
min width = 30"

Temporary 4" pavement
surface

Saw cut extg. surface
incidental to torm sewer
price

4"
 M

in
. Existing street to remain
until Phase II begins

STONE BEDDING

STONE BEDDING

12
" M

in
.

48"

42"

12"

6"

6"



T/
2

3/
4"

3/4"

3"R

T 
+ 

4 
1/

8"

4"R

Pavement

T

19"

12"

12"

6"

T/
2

6"

5-
1/

4"

#4 Bar

3/
4" 2"R

#4 Bar

6"

6"

2"R

1/
2"

4"
 - 

6"
T+

1/
2"

1"

Note A

Note A

Note B

12"

6"

6"

19"

#4 Bar

#4 Bar

7"6" 12"

Pavement

T

RESERVED
PARKING
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AUTOTURN
EXHIBIT - FIRE

TRUCK
Lock to Lock Time
Track
Width

:
:

:

feetVoAH Fire Truck

6.0
8.50
8.50

21.1714.00

48.00

Steering Angle 40.0:

PAVING & SURFACE
 LEGEND

™
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PROJECT
DISTURBANCE

LEGEND

WATERSHED

Assumed 50% Impervious
For Off-Site drainage area
Total Area = 0.76 Acres

Assumed Impervious = 0.38 Acres
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